A33200   260   234
A33300   (  878 )   (  842 )
A33500   (  4,755 )   (  17,928 )
AAAA   49,367   (  9,168 )

103 102 1 1 12 31

-73-

   103   102

B02700   $ -   ( $ 1,949 )
B02800   -   30
B03700   -   (  1 )
B04500   -   (  112 )
B05500   -   32,291
B07600   141   71
BBBB   141   30,330

C01700   (  3,065 )   (  3,010 )
C03100   -   (  140 )
C04500   (  9,138 )   (  60,920 )
CCCC   (  12,203 )   (  64,070 )

EEEE   37,305   (  42,908 )

E00100   178,411   221,319

E00200   $ 215,716   $ 178,411

-74-

103 102 1 1 12 31

77 2 3

101 12

104 4 2

( )  2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

-75-

  IASB
IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 27   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

2013 IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 12

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

 2.  IAS 28

-76-

 3.  IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13 104

 4.  IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

 5.  IAS 19

-77-

IAS 19

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1

104 103

103 12 31

   $ 1,046   $ 2   $ 1,048
   378   (  2 )   376

   $ 1,424   $ -   $ 1,424

1 0 3

   ( $ 62,856 )   ( $ 10 )   ( $ 62,866 )

   15,845   (  10 )   15,835

   92

   10

   102

   1,732

   10

   1,742

  $ 17,577

   -   $ 17,577

 6.  IFRS 7

-78-

 7.  IAS 32

 8.  2009 -2011

2009-2011 IFRS 1 IFRSs

IAS 1 IAS 16 IAS

32 IAS 34

IAS 1

IAS 16

IAS 16

IAS 32

IAS 12

IAS 34

104

2013 IFRSs 103 1 1

104

IAS 1 103 1 1 IAS 8

103 1 1

 9.

-79-

2013 IFRSs

103 12 31
   $ 1,046   $ 2   $ 1,048  6.
   378   (  2 )   376  6.

   $ 1,424   $ -   $ 1,424

103

   ( $ 62,856 )   ( $ 10 )   ( $ 62,866 )  6.
   15,845   (  10 )   15,835

   92   10   102  6.

   1,732   10   1,742

   $ 17,577   $ -   $ 17,577

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

-80-

  IASB 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

IFRS 11   2016 1 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38

 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41   2016 1 1
IAS 19   2014 7 1
IAS 27   2016 1 1
IAS 36   2014 1 1
IAS 39

 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21   2014 1 1

1

2  2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1

IFRS 3 IFRS 13

[…]

103 102 1 1 12 31

-140-

   103   102

B02700   ( $ 11,898 )   ( $ 4,085 )
B02800   1,338   30
B03700   (  30 )   -
B03800   -   7
B04500   -   (  112 )
B05500   -   32,291
B07100   (  1,059 )   (  840 )
B07600   141   71
BBBB   (  11,508 )   27,362

C01700   (  3,065 )   (  3,010 )
C03100   -   (  140 )
C04500   (  9,138 )   (  60,920 )
CCCC   (  12,203 )   (  64,070 )

DDDD   1,775   2,645

EEEE   48,161   (  44,571 )

E00100   219,587   264,158

E00200   $ 267,748   $ 219,587

-141-

103 102 1 1 12 31

77 2 3

101 12

104 4 2

( )  2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1

-142-

  IASB
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 10   2013 1 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

2013 IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 10

IAS 27

SIC 12

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

-143-

 2.  IFRS 12

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

 3.  IAS 28

 4.  IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13 104

 5.  IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

-144-

 6.  IAS 19

IAS 19

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1

104 103

103 12 31
   $ 1,046   $ 2   $ 1,048
   378   (  2 )   376

   $ 1,424   $ -   $ 1,424

103

   ( $ 140,654 )   ( $ 10 )   ( $ 140,664 )
   15,845   (  10 )   15,835

-145-

  $ 92   $ 10   $ 102

   1,732   10   1,742

  $ 17,577   $ -   $ 17,577

 7.  IFRS 7

 8.  IAS 32

 9.  2009 -2011

2009-2011 IFRS 1 IFRSs

IAS 1 IAS 16 IAS

32 IAS 34

IAS 1

IAS 16

IAS 16

IAS 32

IAS 12

-146-

IAS 34

104

2013 IFRSs 103 1 1

104

IAS 1 103 1 1 IAS

8

103 1 1

10.

2013 IFRSs

103 12 31
   $ 1,046   $ 2   $ 1,048  6.
   378   (  2 )   376  6.

   $ 1,424   $ -   $ 1,424

-147-

103

   ( $ 140,654 )   ( $ 10 )   ( $ 140,664 )  6.
   15,845   (  10 )   15,835

   92   10   102  6.

   1,732   10   1,742

  $ 17,577   $ -   $ 17,577

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB

IFRSs

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

IFRS 11   2016 1 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38

 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41   2016 1 1
IAS 19   2014 7 1
IAS 36   2014 1 1
IAS 39

 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21   2014 1 1

1

-148-

2  2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1

IFRS 3 IFRS 13

2014 7 1

3  2016 1 1